



**SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION**

**VETERAN'S PLAZA, BLOCK 102, LOTS 1, 1.01, & 2**  
 BOROUGH OF RARITAN, SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  
 CONTRACT No. 17016

BIDS RECEIVED ON June 7, 2017 @ 2:30PM

						BIDDER'S NAME Al Neto Contractors, Inc. 1004 Severin Dr. Bridgewater, NJ 08807		BIDDER'S NAME CMS Construction 51 North Ave. Plainfield, NJ		BIDDER'S NAME Brunswick Builders PO Box 7315 East Brunswick, NJ 08816		BIDDER'S NAME Assuncao Brothers, Inc. 29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08820	
						Engineer's Estimate (BID #1)		(BID #2)		(BID #3)		(BID #4)	
No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,207.00	\$12,207.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,104.00	\$6,104.00	\$6,050.09	\$6,050.09
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,052.00	\$3,052.00	\$31,076.27	\$31,076.27
4	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,662.00	\$3,662.00	\$27,504.31	\$27,504.31
5	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
6	DRUM	UNIT	10	\$ 25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
7	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
8	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	3	\$ 25.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$123.00	\$369.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	50	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
10	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURLY	64	\$ 75.00	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$92.00	\$5,888.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
11	4" SCH 40 PVC PIPE, EMPTY, CAPPED	LF	40	\$ 8.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$41.83	\$1,673.20
12	12" HDPE PIPE	LF	35	\$ 50.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$37.00	\$1,295.00	\$43.64	\$1,527.40
13	8" SCH 40 PVC PIPE	LF	113	\$ 35.00	\$3,955.00	\$55.00	\$6,215.00	\$55.00	\$6,215.00	\$31.00	\$3,503.00	\$43.21	\$4,882.73
14	6" SCH 40 PVC PIPE	LF	37	\$ 30.00	\$1,110.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$41.15	\$1,522.55
15	4" SCH 40 PVC PIPE	LF	66	\$ 25.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	\$19.00	\$1,254.00	\$39.36	\$2,597.76
16	INLET, TYPE 'A' W/ADA COMPLIANT GRATE	UNIT	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,052.00	\$6,104.00	\$1,812.61	\$3,625.22
17	INLET, 18"X18" SQUARE W/ADA COMPLIANT DECORATIVE C.I. GRATE	UNIT	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,052.00	\$6,104.00	\$1,138.46	\$2,276.92
18	INLET, 12"X12" SQUARE W/ADA COMPLIANT DECORATIVE C.I. GRATE	UNIT	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,052.00	\$9,156.00	\$755.49	\$2,266.47
19	9"X20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, FLUSH & FULL HEIGHT	LF	170	\$ 35.00	\$5,950.00	\$34.00	\$5,780.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$43.00	\$7,310.00	\$23.66	\$4,022.20
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IRON	SY	11	\$ 400.00	\$4,400.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$123.00	\$1,353.00	\$430.00	\$4,730.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	300	\$ 70.00	\$21,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$61.94	\$18,582.00
22	CLAY PAVER, HERRINGBONE PATTERN W SOLDIER COURSE EDGING OVER 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE	SY	205	\$ 160.00	\$32,800.00	\$105.00	\$21,525.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$184.00	\$37,720.00	\$185.00	\$37,925.00
23	REINFORCED CONCRETE PERIMETER BAND, 6" THICK, 3' WIDE, TINTED	SY	45	\$ 90.00	\$4,050.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$74.00	\$3,330.00	\$312.72	\$14,072.40
24	RESET INLET WITH NEW FRAME AND BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	\$1,210.02	\$1,210.02
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	10	\$ 90.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$363.01	\$3,630.10
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	20	\$ 90.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$363.01	\$7,260.20
27	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	57	\$ 10.00	\$570.00	\$22.00	\$1,254.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$74.00	\$4,218.00	\$36.30	\$2,069.10
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" WIDE, THERMOPLASTIC, BLUE	LF	12	\$ 1.00	\$12.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$62.00	\$744.00	\$21.00	\$252.00
29	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, THERMOPLASTIC, BLUE	SF	32	\$ 5.00	\$160.00	\$16.00	\$512.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$62.00	\$1,984.00	\$31.50	\$1,008.00
30	RESTRICTED PARKING SIGN, INSTALLED	UNIT	2	\$ 175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$306.00	\$612.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
31	PVC FENCE, 6' HT.	LF	120	\$ 30.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$49.00	\$5,880.00	\$112.35	\$13,482.00
32	25' TAPERED ALUMINUM FLAGPOLE W/ FOUNDATION & FLAG	UNIT	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00	\$6,186.82	\$6,186.82
33	20' TAPERED ALUMINUM FLAGPOLE W/ FOUNDATION & FLAG	UNIT	8	\$ 4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,442.00	\$19,536.00	\$6,186.82	\$49,494.56
34	QUERCUS RUBRUM, 2-2.5" CAL., B&B, FULL	UNIT	1	\$ 585.00	\$585.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$306.00	\$306.00	\$498.75	\$498.75
35	CORNUS F. 'APPALACHIAN SPRING', 8-10' HT., B&B, FULL	UNIT	3	\$ 390.00	\$1,170.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$446.25	\$1,338.75

**SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION**

**VETERAN'S PLAZA, BLOCK 102, LOTS 1, 1.01, & 2**  
 BOROUGH OF RARITAN, SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  
 CONTRACT No. 17016

BIDS RECEIVED ON June 7, 2017 @ 2:30PM

						BIDDER'S NAME Al Neto Contractors, Inc. 1004 Severin Dr. Bridgewater, NJ 08807		BIDDER'S NAME CMS Construction 51 North Ave. Plainfield, NJ		BIDDER'S NAME Brunswick Builders PO Box 7315 East Brunswick, NJ 08816		BIDDER'S NAME Assuncao Brothers, Inc. 29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08820		
						(BID #1)		(BID #2)		(BID #3)		(BID #4)		
Engineer's Estimate														
No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
36	ILEX GLABRA COMPACTA, 2-2.5' HT., #5 CAN, FULL	UNIT	47	\$ 120.00	\$5,640.00	\$80.00	\$3,760.00	\$84.00	\$3,948.00	\$68.00	\$3,196.00	\$86.10	\$4,046.70	
37	LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE', 4" POT	UNIT	975	\$ 9.00	\$8,775.00	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	\$6.00	\$5,850.00	\$7.00	\$6,825.00	\$11.81	\$11,514.75	
38	LIQUIDAMBAR STY. 'HAPPIDAZE', 2-2.5" CAL., B&B, FULL	UNIT	3	\$ 550.00	\$1,650.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$509.25	\$1,527.75	
39	SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS, #1 CAN	UNIT	6	\$ 20.00	\$120.00	\$36.00	\$216.00	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$13.00	\$78.00	\$15.75	\$94.50	
40	CERIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY', 7-8' HT., B&B, FULL	UNIT	7	\$ 390.00	\$2,730.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$245.00	\$1,715.00	\$36.75	\$257.25	
41	ACER RUBRUM, 2-2.5" CAL., B&B, FULL	UNIT	3	\$ 585.00	\$1,755.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$446.25	\$1,338.75	
42	TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 2-2.5" CAL., B&B, FULL	UNIT	3	\$ 585.00	\$1,755.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$467.25	\$1,401.75	
43	VIBURNUM P. TOMENTOSUM 'SHASTA', 30-36" SPD., B&B, FULL	UNIT	7	\$ 150.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$72.00	\$504.00	\$62.00	\$434.00	\$194.25	\$1,359.75	
44	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, 3-4' SPD., B&B, FULL	UNIT	12	\$ 200.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$128.00	\$1,536.00	\$62.00	\$744.00	\$194.25	\$2,331.00	
45	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 'COMPACTUM', 30-36" SPD., B&B, FULL	UNIT	5	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$62.00	\$310.00	\$204.75	\$1,023.75	
46	BENCH, 6' LONG INCLUDING ANCHORING	UNIT	8	\$ 2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,442.00	\$19,536.00	\$2,195.97	\$17,567.76	
47	TRASH RECEPTACLE INCLUDING ANCHORING	UNIT	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,442.00	\$9,768.00	\$2,065.29	\$8,261.16	
48	LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$67,135.00	\$67,135.00	\$62,530.90	\$62,530.90	
49	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	1260	\$ 5.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.35	\$9,261.00	
50	FERTILIZER, LIME, AND SEEDING	SY	1260	\$ 1.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.13	\$1,423.80	
51	STRAW MULCHING W/TACK	SY	1260	\$ 0.25	\$315.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.38	\$478.80	
52	SOIL EROSION MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00	\$8,137.37	\$8,137.37	
53	REMOVE EXISTING TREE, COMPLETE	UNIT	5	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,442.00	\$12,210.00	\$1,023.75	\$5,118.75	
54	RELOCATE TWO EXISTING MONUMENTS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,273.00	\$4,273.00	\$3,202.57	\$3,202.57	
55	NEW VETERAN'S MONUMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,648.00	\$14,648.00	\$9,282.04	\$9,282.04	
Indicates Corrected Mathematical Error					<b>ENG'S EST. =</b>	<b>\$299,807.00</b>	<b>BID TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$293,156.00</b>	<b>BID TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$322,344.00</b>	<b>BID TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$339,203.00</b>	<b>BID TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$415,675.85</b>